Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): The Conde Nast BridalGroup, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Advance Magazine Publishers Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) December 8, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Internal Address: Street Address: Four Times Square City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10036 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship New York Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2309148 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric Gisolfi	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP 23rd Floor Street Address: Eour Times Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212 381 7070 Fax Number: 212 381 7227 Email Address: egisolfi@sbandg.com	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0004 Authorized User Name Eric E. Gisolfi
9. Signature: Signature Eric E. Gisolfl Name of Person Signing	September 5, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexan FR A 35 MARK

State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

January 24, 2007



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

TRADEMARK

F061221000344

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE CONDE NAST BRIDAL GROUP INC.
(a New York corporation)

INTO

ADVANCE MAGAZINE PUBLISHERS INC. (a New York corporation)

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

The Conde Nast Bridal Group Inc.

New York

Advance Magazine Publishers Inc.

New York

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the board of directors of Advance. Magazine Publishers Inc. in accordance with the requirements of Article 9 of the General Corporation Law of New York.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of Advance Magazine Publishers Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on September 19, 1988. The Certificate of Incorporation of The Conde Nast Bridal Group Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on July 30, 2004 under the name "The Fairchild Bridal Group Inc."

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Advance Magazine Publishers Inc., a New York corporation.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Advance Magazine Publishers Inc., a New York corporation, which is surviving the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The outstanding capital stock of The Conde Nast Bridal Group Inc., a New York corporation, is 10 shares of common stock, without par value, issued to Advance Magazine Publishers Inc.

174748

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0050 SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 1, 2007.

Dated: December 8, 2006

ADVANCE MAGAZINE PUBLISHERS, INC. (a New York corporation)

Michael A. Newhouse Assistant Secretary

174748

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0051 **CT-07**

CT-07 0612210003(4)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE CONDE NAST BRIDAL GROUP INC.

INTO

ADVANCED MAGAZINE PUBLISHERS INC. STATE OF NEW

TSTATE OF NEW YORK CEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

DEC 21 2006

TAX 5_

 $\mathbb{B}\lambda$:

Navy

Filed by:

Sabin Bermant & Gould LLP Four Times Square Suite 2300 New York, NY 10036

011 111 100 TO RET. 68 0 5904

DRAWDOWN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

3